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Other variants of proposed space power being considered

Technologies continue to grow for harnessing solar 
energy and delivering “on target”

Steerable 
phased array 
beaming to Earth

Applying recent technology developments

NASA
~ 10KW ROSA 

Roll-Out Solar Array 
Exp: ROSA, 20% 
lighter, 4x smaller than 
rigid panel arrays

A. Moussessian et al. “An Active 
Membrane Phased Array Radar”, 
International Microwave Symposium, 
Long Beach, CA, June 12-17, 2005.  

Sun

Focused Microwave
Integrates photovoltaics, power 
transfer circuitry and beam 
steering.

Caltech Space Solar Power Initiative: 
collect, convert transmit on a collapsible 
materials https://www.spacesolar.caltech.edu/
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Finally, HIVE offers other structural “back bones” besides linear
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HIVE Subject Matter Experts (SMEs) to Date:  The “Imagineers”
• Siegfried W Janson <siegfried.w.janson@aero.org>;
• David A Hinkley <david.a.hinkley@aero.org>; 
• Lee F Steffeney <lee.f.steffeney@aero.org>; 
• Deepti M Kannapan <deepti.m.kannapan@aero.org>;
• Eric A Kvam <eric.a.kvam@aero.org>; 
• Sloane J Wiktorowicz <sloane.j.wiktorowicz@aero.org>; 
• Preston T Partridge <preston.t.partridge@aero.org>; 
• John P McHale <john.p.mchale@aero.org>; 
• Donald W Denham <donald.w.denham@aero.org>; 
• Christopher Hartney <christopher.hartney@aero.org>; 
• Michael M Gorlick <michael.m.gorlick@aero.org>; 
• Lawrence H Miller <lawrence.h.miller@aero.org>; 
• Shannon Zirbel <shannon.zirbel@aero.org>; 
• He Wang <he.wang@aero.org>; 
• George W Hung <george.w.hung@aero.org>; 
• Laura M. Johnson <laura.m.Johnson@aero.org> ;
• Karen L Jones <karen.l.jones@aero.org>; 
• Danielle Piskorz <danielle.piskorz@aero.org;
• Roy Y Nakagawa <roy.y.nakagawa@aero.org>; 
• Thomas Heinsheimer<thomas.heinsheimer@aero.org>;
• Edward A Laag (formerly Aerospace/East);
• Andrew K Mollner <andrew.k.mollner@aero.org>; 
• Shawn M Perdue <shawn.m.perdue@aero.org>;
• George C Valley <george.c.valley@aero.org>;
• Joseph P Hidalgo <joseph.p.hidalgo@aero.org>;
• Jay Penn <jay.p.penn@aero.org>;
• Manny Sanchez <manny.sanchez@aero.org>;
• Jennifer Lee <jennifer.r.lee@aero.org>;
• Timothy Smith <timothy.p.smith@aero.org>;
• John Hackwell <john.a.hackwell@aero.org>;
• John McVey <john.p.mcvey@aero.org>;
• Pavel Babuska <pavel.babuska@aero.org>;

• John Langer <john.v.langer@aero.org>; 
• Jeffrey Lince <jeffrey.r.lince@aero.org>;
• Alan Hopkins <alan.r.hopkins@aero.org>;
• Howard Katzman <howard.a.katzman@aero.org>;
• Mikhail Tadjikov <michail.b.tadjikov@aero.org>;
• Tonmony Bhattacharjee <tonmony.Bhattacharjee@aero.org>;
• Katie Allen <catherine.a.allen@aero.org>;
• Spencer Farrar <spencer.l.farrar@aero.org>;
• Sayak Biswas <sayak.k.biswas@aero.org>;
• Derek McVay <derek.mcvay@aero.org>;
• John Poklemba <john.j.poklemba@aero.org>;
• Andrew Rogers <andrew.c.rogers@aero.org>;
• Josh Braverman <joshua.d.braverman@aero.org>;
• Theodore Faber <theodore.v.faber@aero.org>;
• Alexander Chang <alexander.chang@aero.org>;
• Edward Wagner <edward.wagner@aero.org>;
• Evan Ulrich <evan.r.ulrich@aero.org>; 
• Andrew Blackney <andrew.s.blackney@aero.org>;
• Samuel Shimohara <samual.t.shimohara@aero.org>;
• Theodore Faber <theodore.v.faber@aero.org>;
• Andre Doumitt <andre.doumitt@aero.org>; 
• Jacob Everist <jacob.s.everist@aero.org;
• David Di Giorgio <david.digiorgio@aero.org;
• Alan Rosenthal <alan.rosenthal@aero.org;
• O’brian Rossi <obrian.k.rossi@aero.org>;
• Joseph Nemanick <ejoseph.nemanick@aero.org>;
• Thomas Battista <thomas.a.battista@aero.org>;
• Trevor Jahn <trevor.jahn@aero.org>; 
• Zeve Akerling <zeve.akerling@aero.org>; 
• Vahe Manuelian <Vahe.Manuelian@aero.org>; 
• Ryan Williams <ryan.c.williams@aero.org>; 

• Kevin Chow < kevin.chow@aero.org>; 
• Dan Hernandez <daniel.j.hernandez@aero.org>; 
• Henry Helvajian<henry.helvajian@aero.org>;
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